RoHS Device
BZT52B2V0-HF Thru. BZT52B75-HF
SMD Zener Diode
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Halogen Free
Circuit Diagram
Features
Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

0.140(3.55)
AnodeCathode
Note: These ratings are limiting values above which the serviceability of the diodes may be impaired.
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
REV:A
Page 2QW-JZ031
SMD Zener Diode
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
(Ω)
IR @ VR
Typ (mA) Max
IZK
(mA) (µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
BZT52B4V3-HF 4.3 5.0 84 01.0 2.7 1.0
BZT52B12-HF 12 5.0 23 10.01.0 0.09 8.0
(Ω)
564
141
Min Max
4.21
11.76
4.39
12.24
BZT52B13-HF
Min
-3.5
6.0
13 5.0 28 11.01.0 0.09 8.016012.74 13.26 7.0
BZT52B15-HF 15 5.0 28 13.01.0 0.045 10.518814.70 15.30 9.2
BZT52B16-HF 16 5.0 37 14.01.0 0.045 11.218815.68 16.32
BZT52B18-HF
10.4
18 5.0 42 16.01.0 0.045 12.621217.64 18.36 12.4
BZT52B20-HF 20 5.0 51 18.01.0 0.045 14.021219.60 20.40 14.4
BZT52B22-HF 22 5.0 51 20.01.0 0.045 15.423521.56 22.44 16.4
BZT52B10-HF 10 5.0 18 8.01.0 0.18 7.01419.80 10.20
BZT52B11-HF
4.5
11 5.0 18 9.01.0 0.09 8.014110.78 11.22 5.4
BZT52B4V7-HF 4.7 5.0 75 0.21.0 2.7 2.05644.61 4.79 -3.5
BZT52B5V1-HF 5.1 5.0 56 1.21.0 1.8 2.04705.00 5.20 -2.7
BZT52B5V6-HF 5.6 5.0 37 2.51.0 0.9 2.04515.49 5.71 -2.0
BZT52B6V2-HF 6.2 5.0 9 3.71.0 2.7 4.03766.08 6.32 0.4
BZT52B6V8-HF 6.8 5.0 14 4.51.0 1.8 4.01416.66 6.94 1.2
BZT52B7V5-HF 7.5 5.0 14 5.31.0 0.9 5.0757.35 7.65 2.5
BZT52B9V1-HF 9.1 5.0 14 7.01.0 0.45 6.0948.92 9.28 3.8
BZT52B8V2-HF 8.2 5.0 14 6.21.0 0.63 5.0758.04 8.36 3.2
BZT52B24-HF 24 5.0 65 22.01.0 0.045 16.823523.52 24.48 18.4
BZT52B3V6-HF 3.6 5.0 84 01.0 4.5 1.05643.53 3.67 -3.5
BZT52B3V3-HF 3.3 5.0 89 01.0 4.5 1.05643.23 3.37 -3.5
BZT52B3V0-HF 3.0 5.0 89 01.0 9 1.05642.94 3.06 -3.5
BZT52B2V7-HF 2.7 5.0 94 01.0 18 1.05642.65 2.75 -3.5
BZT52B2V4-HF 2.4 5.0 94 01.0 45 1.05642.35 2.45 -3.5
BZT52B3V9-HF 3.9 5.0 84 01.0 2.7 1.05643.82 3.98 -3.5
BZT52B33-HF 33 2.0 75 33.40.5 0.045 23.030632.34 33.66 27.4
BZT52B30-HF 30 2.0 75 29.40.5 0.045 21.028229.40 30.60 24.4
BZT52B27-HF 27 2.0 75 25.30.5 0.045 18.928226.46 27.54 21.4
BZT52B2V0-HF
BZT52B2V2-HF
2.0
2.2

Maximum
Reverse
Current Marking
Code
ZZK
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
REV:A
Page 3QW-JZ031
SMD Zener Diode
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
(Ω)(mA) Max
IZK
(mA) (µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
BZT52B75-HF 75 2.0 255 88.60.5 0.045
(Ω)
47073.50 76.50
Min
BZT52B62-HF 62 2.0 215 71.60.5 0.04542360.76 63.24
BZT52B56-HF 56 2.0 200 63.80.5 0.04540054.88 57.12
BZT52B51-HF 51 2.0 169 57.20.5 0.04537649.98 52.02
BZT52B47-HF 47 2.0 160 51.80.5 0.04535346.06 47.94
BZT52B43-HF 43 2.0 141 46.60.5 0.04535342.14 43.86
BZT52B68-HF 68 2.0 240 79.80.5 0.04544766.64 69.36
BZT52B36-HF
BZT52B39-HF
36
39